

THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF MARSABIT OFFICE OF THE CLERK



NOTICE OF PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

PUBLIC HEARING/SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA BUILDING BRIDGES INITIATIVE (CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT) BILL. 2020

Following the submission of the Building Bridges Initiative (Constitutional Amendment) Bill, 2020 by the Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission (IEBC) vide letter reference IEBC/VREO/2/12/BBI dated 26th January, 2021, the Bill was tabled on 09th February, 2021 in the County Assembly and committed to the Justice, Legal and Delegated County Legislation Committee.

The Committee will be conducting public participation on the BBI (Constitutional Amendment) Bill, 2020 in fulfillment of the requirements of Article 196 of the Constitution. Accordingly, Notice is hereby issued to the general public and stakeholders to present their views on the Draft Bill either through written memoranda or orally via the public forums or the radio stations as per the schedule below:

DATE	SUB- COUNTY	WARD	VENUE: PUBLIC FORUMS PHYSICAL LOCATION	VENUE: RADIO STATION
Monday, 22 nd February 2021	MOYALE	Moyale Township	Sub-County Administrator's Office	IBSE FM (91.5)
			Time: 10:00 A.M.	Time: 8:00 P.M 10:00 P.M.
	LAISAMIS	Laisamis	Sub-County Administrator's Office	
			Time: 10:00 A.M.	
Tuesday, 23 rd February 2021	SAKU	Marsabit Central	Catholic Social Hall	IBSE FM (91.5)
			Time: 10:00 A.M.	Time: 8:00 P.M 10:00 P.M.
Wednesday 24 th February 2021	LAISAMIS	Laisamis		RADIO JANGWANI (106.3)
				Time: 10:00 A.M1:00 P.M.
				Time: 1:00 P.M 4:00P.M
Thursday, 25 th February 2021	NORTH HORR	North Horr	Sub-County Administrator's Office	IBSE FM (91.5)
			Time: 10:00 A.M.	Time: 8:00 P.M 10:00 P.M.

Written memoranda can also be forwarded to the Office of the Clerk, County Assembly of Marsabit, P.O. Box 29-60500, Marsabit; hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk, Marsabit County Assembly Buildings or emailed to clerk@assembly.marsabit.go.ke on or before 01th March, 2021 at 5:00 p.m.

<u>Please Note</u>: (i) Copies of the Draft Bill can be obtained from the Office of the Clerk during official working hours or on the County Assembly of Marsabit Official Website (<u>www.assembly.marsabit.go.ke</u>).

- (ii) Radio Sessions will be conducted in English/Swahili/local dialect (Depending on the listeners calling in) Translation (if need be) will be offered throughout the Radio Sessions.
- (iii) The public forums will be conducted in adherence to the Ministry of Health Covid-19 guidelines.